
Nordic Open Championships 2017
Saturday – Lauantai 17.6.2017

Boats A-final B-final heats
Lane

101 MJC 1X Boys Junior C Single Sculls 3 13:25
500m

Mikael Tuohioja Takon Soutajat
Elias Ruohonen Turun Soutajat

Theodor Fritsch Stockholmspolisens IF

102 WJC 1x Girls Junior C Single Sculls 3 13:30
500m

Vilma Halava Turun Soutajat
Kaisa Nevalainen Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Iiris Ijäs Takon Soutajat

103 MS 2- Men´s Pair 0
2000m cancelled

104 WJB 1X Girls Junior B Single Sculls 2 13:40
1000m

Minka Halava Turun Soutajat
Sofia Wessling Stockholmspolisens IF

105 MJB 2x Boys Junior B Double Sculls 3 13:50
1000m

Lauri  Nevalainen, Juho Salonen

Elias Ruohonen, Niila Hulsi

Juho Peltola, NN Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

106 WJA 2- Girls Junior A Pair 3 14:00
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Aleksandra Johansson, Felicia Häggström SRF
Anna Messel, Serine Camilie Aaker NRF
Amalie Kiær,Cecilie Brünnich Sørensen DFR

107 MJA 2- Boys Junior A Pair 4 14:10
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

DFR
Elliot Moran, Hugo Nerud SRF
Ulrik Wie-Soltvedt, Mathias Føyner Wie NRF
Sam Lorgen, Kristian Søhr Norske studenters roklubb

108 WJA 1x Girls Junior A Single Sculls 8 14:20 10:40
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap 10:50

Mathilde Sodal Kristiansand Roklubb
Kaisa Eronen Finland
Annie Nyman SRF
Amalie Riff Brems DFR
Amanda Helseth NRF
Wilhelmiina Leppähaara Turun Soutajat
Tanja Heinjoki Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot
Jonna Danielsson SRF

56th Tampere International Rowing 
Regatta &

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Takon Soutajat

Turun Soutajat, Nesteen 
Soutajat

Lasse Maigaard,Timon Ankerdal Strømgren



109 MJA 1x Boys Junior A Single Sculls 6 14:30
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Vili Halava Finland
Alexander Young SRF
Jonas Slettemark Juel NRF
Bastian Secher DFR
Eero Ikonen Nesteen Soutajat
Elias Haavisto Takon Soutajat

110 WSLWT 1x Lightweight Women´s Single Sculls 5 14:40
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Tiina Ojala Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Satu Pulkkinen Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Mila Grigoryeva Turun Soutajat
Satu Haikonen Smark
Päria Miraftabi Smark

111 MSLWT 1x Lightweight Men´s Single Sculls 0 14:50
2000m Cancelled

112 WS 1x Women´s Single Sculls 8 15:00 10:20
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap 10:30

Niina Ijäs Takon Soutajat
Anne Lahtinen Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Inna Nurmi Turun Soutajat
Johanne Asakskogen Cristiania Roklub
Suvi Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Linda-Marie Slotte Pargas Roddklubb
Anniina Potkonen Takon Soutajat
Ada MacKeith Smark

113 MS 1x Men´s Single Sculls 13 15:10 15:05 10:00
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap 10:10

Joonas Jousimo Turun Soutajat
Antti Kilpeläinen Nesteen Soutajat
Olli-Pekka Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Theodor Kivistö Smark
Elias Lehtonen Smark
Samuli Seppälä Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Daniel Koskikunnas Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Antti Koiranen Takon Soutajat
Mikko Karppinen Smark
Ahmet Rapi Hammarby Roddklubb
Petter Tufte

Eskil Borgh Stockholms roddförening
Kalle Karlsson Pargas Roddklubb

114 WJA 2x Girls Junior A Double Sculls 5 15:20
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Milla Kainlauri, Maiju Kainlauri Finland
Elin Lindroth, Alice Ekros SRF

Line Sorbø, Karen Undset NRF

Mette Køchs Nielsen, Liane Vestergaard DFR

Wilhelmiina Leppähaara, Olivia Vanamo

Norske Studenters 
Roklub 

Turun Soutajat, 
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat



115 MJA 2x Boys Junior A Double Sculls 5 15:30
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

SRF
NRF

Mikkel Knudsen, Adrian Flarup Johansen DFR
Vili Halava, Elias Haavisto

Lars Benske, Jonas Slettemark Juel 

116 WS 2x Women´s Double Sculls 4 15:40
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Cristiania Roklub
Andrea Älveborn, Sofie Jensen Cristiania Roklub
Satu Pulkkinen, Tiina Ojala Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Päria Miraftabi, Salla Ruosaari Smark

117 MS 2x Men´s Double Sculls 6 15:50 11:00
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap 11:10

Antton Helmi, Joonas Jousimo Turun Soutajat
Michael Helmer, Maximilian Fritsch Hammarby Roddklubb
Antti Kilpeläinen, Olli-Pekka Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Antti Kirjola, Martti Kirjola Nesteen Soutajat
Benjamin Lindblom, Harri Otstavel Pargas Roddklubb
Kalle Karlsson, Kent Bergman Pargas Roddklubb
Gustav Arvidsson, Jakob Andersen Helsingborgs Roddklubb
Ahmet Rapi, Eskil Borgh

118 WJB 4x Girls Junior B Quadruple Sculls 2 16:00
1000m

Nesteen Soutajat, Smark

119 MJA 4- Boys Junior A Four 0
2000m Cancelled

120 MJB 1x Boys Junior B Single Sculls 5 16:10
1000m

Colin Lindgren SRF
Juho Peltola Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

Theodor Fritsch Stockholmspolisens IF
Ruben Rapi Hammarby Roddklubb
Gabriel Hoffsten Hammarby Roddklubb

121 WS 4x Women´s Quadruple Sculls 0
2000m Cancelled

122 WJC 2x Girls Junior C Double Sculls 2 16:20
500m

Elsa Pohjalainen, Meri Vallo Smark
Kaisa Nevalainen, Vilma Halava

Melker Persson, Filip Melin
Nicolay Bjønnes Yngsdal, Jaime Aalders

Turun Soutajat, Takon 
Soutajat

Norske Studenters 
Roklub 

Marie Lindvik Jørstad, Christine Randsborg

Hammarby Roddklubb, 
Stockholms roddförening

Viivi Sundström, Lotta Nylund, Vilma 
Kangasmäki, Julia Lindström

Matilda Vanamo, Heidi Roque, Erin 
Pettersson, Mette Hämeenaho

Nesteen Soutajat, 
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Turun Soutajat, Smark

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Turun Soutajat



123 WJB 2x Girls Junior B Double Sculls 4 16:30
1000m

Heidi Roque, Vilma Kangasmäki Nesteen Soutajat, Smark
Mette Hämeenaho, Lotta Nylund

Erin Pettersson, Julia Urbano Nesteen Soutajat, Smark
Viivi Sundström, Matilda Vanamo 

124 MSLWT 2x Lightweight Men's Double Sculls 0
2000m Cancelled

125 MJA 4x Boys Junior A Quadruple Sculls 3 16:40
2000m

DFR

NRF

126 WJA 4x Girls Junior A Quadruple Sculls 3 16:50
2000m

SFR

DFR

NRF

127 MS 4- Men´s Four 3 17:00
2000m Together with Start 128

Takon Soutajat

Russia

Russia

128 MS 4x Men´s Quadruple Sculls 2 17:00
2000m Together with Start 127

Smark, Nesteen Soutajat

Hammarby Roddklubb

129 MJA 8+ Boys Junior A Eight 3 17:10
2000m

SRF

NRF

DFR

Turun Soutajat, Nesteen 
Soutajat

Nesteen Soutajat, 
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

Jonas Lund,Oliver Tolstrup Christensen,Jacob 
Lenzing, Oliver Skov Jerkovic

Diderik Skjønhaug, Jarle Hjortskær Sæby, 
Alfred Eliassen, Lars Martin Benske

Lauri Nevalainen, Juho Salonen, Elias 
Haavisto, Niila Hulsi

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Takon Soutajat, Nesteen 
Soutajat

Ida Ekros, Johanna Sahr Throgen, Ebba 
Einarsson, Maja Andersson
Anne Katrine Kilsgaard, Cecilie Girke 
Christensen, Mia Sofie Rützou, Mathilde 
NorkingHermine Wilhelmsen, Marte Morgenlie Skei, 
Synnøve Gillebo Foss, Thea Hertzum Aunaas

Antti Koiranen, Niko Raami, Lassi Raami, 
Klaus Geiger

Sergey Filitovich, Eugeny Zhigulin, Rustam 
Ibragimov, Genady Novikov

Vladimir Yastrebov, Renat Minzukov, Sergey 
Nefedov, Pavel Gusev

Jukka-Pekka Kauppi, Theodor Kivistö, Martti 
Kirjola, Antti Kirjola

Michael Helmer, Anders Joelsson, Maximilian 
Fritsch, Ahmet Rapi

Nils Ekander, Alexander Young, Per Ingmar 
Bujalla, Edvin Öhman, Emil Lundqvist, Johan 
Källström, Isak Birkeholm, Daniel Aronsson, 
cox. Edvin Karlsson

Andreas Dugstad Sørsgaar, Tinius 
Wilhelmsen, Fredrik Reite, Erik Johansen, 
Andreas Clifford, Sam Løvseth Lorgen, Petter 
Arnøy, Kristian Søhr, cox. Hanna Kaupanger 
Petersen

Nichlas Ulnits, Kaare Mortensen, Mathias 
Heldbo, Casper Lindballe, Frederik Geertsen 
Lund, Sigur Reistad, Thomas Jensen, Frederik 
Larsen, cox. Andreas Hunskjær



Nordic Open Championsihps 2017
Sunday – Sunnuntai 18.6.2017

Boats A-final B-final heats

201 MJC 1X Boys Junior C Single Sculls 3 11:30
500m

Mikael Tuohioja Takon Soutajat
Theodor Fritsch Stockholmspolisens IF
Elias Ruohoen Turun Soutajat

202 WJC 1x Girls Junior C Single Sculls 2 11:35
500m

Vilma Halava Turun Soutajat
Kaisa  Nevalainen Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

203 WSLWT 2x Lightweight Women´s Double Sculls 0
2000m Cancelled

204 MJA 4x Boys Junior A Quadruple Sculls 3 11:40
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

SRF

NRF

DFR

205 WJA 4x Girls Junior A Quadruble Sculls 4 11:50
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

NRF

SRF

DFR

206 MJA 1x Boys Junior A Single Sculls 2 12:00
2000m

Jonas Slettemark Juel NRF
Eero Ikonen Nesteen Soutajat
Nicolay Bjønness Yngsdal Ormsund Roklub 

214 MSLWT 1x Lightweight Men´s Single Sculls 3 12:00
2000m

Vili Halava Turun Soutajat
Ahmet Rapi Hammarby Roddklubb
Mikko Karppinen Smark

56th Tampere International Rowing 
Regatta &

Filip Melin, Elliot Moran,Melker Persson, Hugo 
Nerud

Diderik Skjønhaug, Jarle Hjortskær Sæby, 
Alfred Eliassen, Lars Martin Benske

Jonas Lund, Oliver Tolstrup Christensen, 
Jacob Lenzing, Oliver Skov Jerkovic

Hermine Wilhelmsen, Marte Morgenlie Skei, 
Synnøve Gillebo Foss, Thea Hertzum Aunaas

Ida Ekros, Johanna Sahr Throgen, Ebba 
Einarsson, Maja Andersson

Anne Katrine Kilsgaard, Cecilie Girke 
Christensen, Mia Sofie Rützou, Mathilde 
Norking

Wilhelmiina Leppähaara, Olivia Vanamo, Milla 
Kainlauri, Kaisa Eronen

Turun Soutajat, 
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Lappeenrannan Soutajat



207 MJB 1x Boys Junior B Single Sculls 7 12:10 09:40
1000m 09:45

Gabriel Hoffsten Hammarby Roddklubb
Elias Haavisto Takon Soutajat
Juho Peltola Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Colin Lindgren SRF
Niila Hulsi Nesteen Soutajat
Lauri Nevalainen Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Juho Salonen Takon Soutajat

208 WJB 2x Girls Junior B Double Sculls 4 12:20
1000m

Lotta Nylund, Vilma Kangasmäki Nesteen Soutajat
Erin Pettersson, Matilda Vanamo

Julia Urbano, Heidi Roque Smark
Mette Hämeenaho, Minka Halava Turun Soutajat

209 MixJD 1x Mix Junior D Single Sculls 0
500m

210 WS 2x Women´s Double Sculls 6 12:30 12:25 09:14
2000m 09:21

Satu Pulkkinen, Tiina Ojala Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

Elin Lindroth, Alice Ekros SRF
Marie Lindvik Jørstad, Christine Randsborg Cristiania Roklub
Anja Vehman, Inna Nurmi Smark, Turun Soutajat
Päria Miraftabi, Salla Ruosaari Smark

Smark

211 MS 2x Men´s Double Sculls 8 12:45 12:40 09:00
2000m 09:07

Gustav Arvidsson, Jakob Andersen Helsingborgs Roddklubb
Antti Kilpeläinen, Olli-Pekka Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Maximilian Fritsch, Anders Joelsson Hammarby Roddklubb
Antton Helmi, Joonas Jousimo Turun Soutajat
Antti Kirjola, Martti Kirjola Nesteen Soutajat
Elias Lehtonen, Mikko Karppinen Smark
Benjamin Lindblom, Harri Otstavel Pargas Roddklubb
Mikkel Knudsen, Adrian Flarup Johansen

Kent Bergman ja Kalle Karlsson Pargas Roddklubb
Nicolay Bjønnes Yngsdal, Jaime Aalders NRF

212 MJA 2- Boys Junior A Pair 2 12:55
2000m

Ulrik Wie-Soltvedt, Mathias Føyner Wie NRF
Lasse Maigaard,Timon Ankerdal Strømgren DFR

212B WJA 2- Girls Junior A Pair 3 13:05
2000m

Nesteen Soutajat, 
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

Mette Køchs Nielsen, Liane Vestergaard Aarhus Roklub, Hadsund 
Roklub

Satu Haikonen, Barbora Olivíková

Hadsund Roklub, 
Roklubben Ægir



Aleksandra Johansson, Felicia Häggström SRF
Amalie Kiær,Cecilie Brünnich Sørensen DFR
Anna Messel, Serine Camilie Aaker NRF

213 WJA 1x Girls Junior A Single Sculls 7 13:15 09:52
2000m 09:59

Amalie Riff Brems DFR
Mathilde Sodal Kristiansand Roklubb
Kaisa Eronen Turun Soutajat
Wilhelmiina Leppähaara Turun Soutajat
Amanda Helseth NRF
Milla Kainlauri Lappeenrannan Soutajat
Tanja Heinjoki Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot

215 WS 1x Women´s Single Sculls 5 13:25
2000m

Suvi Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Anne Lahtinen Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

Ada MacKeith Smark
Linda-Marie Slotte Pargas Roddklubb
Inna Nurmi Turun Soutajat

216 MJA 2x Boys Junior A Double Sculls 1
2000m Move to the Start 211?

Nicolay Bjønnes Yngsdal, Jaime Aalders NRF

217 MJB 4x Boys Junior B Quadruple Sculls 0
2000m Cancelled

218 MixJB 4x Mix Junior B Quadruple Sculls 0
1000m Cancelled

219 MS 1x Men´s Single Sculls 12 13:40 13:35 10:06
2000m 10:13

Antti Koiranen Takon Soutajat
Joonas Jousimo Turun Soutajat

Antton Helmi Turun Soutajat

Antti Kilpeläinen Nesteen Soutajat
Olli-Pekka Karppinen Nesteen Soutajat
Theodor Kivistö Smark
Samuli Seppälä Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Daniel Koskikunnas Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Elias Lehtonen Smark
Bastian Secher Roskilde Secher
Jonas Slettemark Juel

Kalle Karlsson Pargas Roddklubb

220 WSLWT 1x Lightweight Women´s Single Sculls 4 13:50
2000m

Tiina Ojala Valkeakosken Vesiveikot
Satu Pulkkinen Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

Heidi Ruohonen Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Päria Miraftabi Smark

221 WJA 2x Women´s Double Sculls 2 14:00
2000m

Line Sorbø, Karen Undset NRF
Jonna Danielsson, Annie Nyman SRF

Norske Studenters 
Roklub 



222 MS 2- Men´s Pair 5 14:10
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Michael Helmer, Henrik Persson Hammarby Roddklubb
Elias Lehtonen, Theodor Kivistö Smark
Niko Raami, Lassi Raami Takon Soutajat
Petter Tufte, Matti Saborowsky 

Ahmet Rapi, Eskil Borgh

223 WS 4x Women´s Quadruple Sculls 2 14:20
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

Cristiania Roklub

Takon Soutajat

225 MJC 2x Boys Junior C Double Sculls 0
500m Cancelled

226 WJC 2x Girls Junior C Double Sculls 2 14:30
500m

Kaisa Nevalainen, Vilma Halava

Elsa Pohjalainen, Meri Vallo Smark

227 MJB 2x Boys Junior B Double Sculls 4 14:35
1000m

Ruben Rappi, Theodor Fritsch

Lauri  Nevalainen, Juho Salonen

Elias Ruohonen, Niila Hulsi

Juho Peltola, Elias Haavisto

228 WJB 1X Girls Junior B Single Sculls 9 14:45 14:40 09:28
1000m 09:35

Maiju Kainlauri Lappeenrannan Soutajat
Sofia Wessling Stockholmspolisens IF
Minka Halava Turun Soutajat
Vilma Kangasmäki Nesteen Soutajat
Lotta Nylund Nesteen Soutajat
Erin Pettersson Nesteen Soutajat
Julia Urbano Smark
Heidi Roque Smark
Mette Hämeenaho Turun Soutajat

224
MJA 8+ Boys Junior A Eight Samtidigt med Löpp 229

3 14:50
2000m Nordiska Mästerskap

DFR

SRF

Norske Studenters 
Roklub 

Hammarby Roddklubb, 
Stockholms roddförening

Marie Lindvik Jørstad, Christine Randsborg, 
Andrea Älveborn, Sofie Jensen

Niina Ijäs, Ulla Varvio, Anniina Potkonen, Anni 
Haavisto

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Turun Soutajat

Hammarby Roddklubb, 
Stockholmspolisens 

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat, 
Takon Soutajat

Turun Soutajat, Nesteen 
Soutajat

Valkeakosken Vesiveikot, 
Takon Soutajat

Nichlas Ulnits, Kaare Mortensen, Mathias 
Heldbo, Casper Lindballe, Frederik Geertsen 
Lund, Sigur Reistad, Thomas Jensen, Frederik 
Larsen, cox. Andreas Hunskjær

Nils Ekander, Alexander Young, Per Ingmar 
Bujalla, Edvin Öhman, Emil Lundqvist, Johan 
Källström, Isak Birkeholm, Daniel Aronsson, 
cox. Edvin Karlsson



NRF

229
MS 8+ Men´s Eight Samtidigt med Löpp 224

1 14:50
2000m

Russia

Andreas Dugstad Sørsgaar, Tinius 
Wilhelmsen, Fredrik Reite, Erik Johansen, 
Andreas Clifford, Sam Løvseth Lorgen, Petter 
Arnøy, Kristian Søhr, cox. Hanna Kaupanger 
Petersen

Sergey Filitovisch, Eugeny Zhigulin, Rustam 
Ibragimov, Genady Novikov, Vladimir 
Yastrebov, Renat Minzukov,Sergey Nefedov, 
Pavel Gusev, cox. Anna Antonova
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